

210.00 mm

145.00 mm

point

RUNWAY READY HOT AIR BRUSH

POHAB907
User Manual

LIFE MADE **EASIER**

GB

Thank you for purchasing your new POINT RUNWAY READY HOT AIR BRUSH . These operating instructions will help you use it properly and safely. We recommend that you spend some time reading this instruction manual in order that you fully understand all the operational features it offers. Read all the safety instructions carefully before use and keep this instruction manual for future reference.

NO

Takk for at du kjøpte din nye POINT varmluftbørsten . Denne bruksanvisningen hjelper deg med å bruke den ordentlig og sikkert. Vi anbefaler at du tar deg tid til å lese gjennom hele bruksanvisningen for å bli fortrolig med alle funksjonene den har. Les alle sikkerhetsanvisningene nøye før bruk, og oppbevar bruksanvisningen for fremtidig referanse.

FI

Kiitos, ettäostituuden POINT ILMAKIHARRIN. Nämä käyttöohjeet opastavat sinua käyttämään laitetta oikein ja turvallisesti. Suosittelemme, että vietät hetken tämän käyttöoppaan parissa, jotta ymmärtäisit täysin kaikki laitteen tarjoamat toiminnalliset ominaisuudet. Lue kaikki turvallisuusohjeet huolellisesti ennen laitteen käyttöä ja säilytä käyttöopas myöhempää käyttöä varten.

DK

Tak for købet af din nye POINT VARMLUFTSBØRSTE. Disse brugsanvisninger hjælper dig med at bruge den korrekt og sikkert. Vi anbefaler, at du læser denne brugsanvisning, så du får en fuld forståelse af, hvordan alle funktionerne virker. Læs alle sikkerhedsinstruktioner nøje før brug, og behold denne brugsanvisning til senere reference.

SE

Tack för dittköp av din nya
POINTVARMLUFTSBORSTE. Denna
bruksanvisning hjälper dig att använda den
säkert och på rätt sätt. Vi rekommenderar att du
tar dig tid att läsa denna bruksanvisning så att du
förstår alla driftsfunktioner den erbjuder. Läs alla
säkerhetsanvisningarna före användning och
förvarabruksanvisningen för framtida referens.

Instruction Manual - English		page	5 - 14
Bruksanvisning- Norsk		side	15 - 24
Käyttöohjeet - Suomi		sivu	25 - 35
Brugsanvisning - Dansk		side	36 - 46
Bruksanvisning - Svenska		sida	47 - 58

GB

NO

FI

DK

SE

Safety instructions

Please read all the safety instructions before first use of your hot air brush.

1.  Do not use this appliance near bathtubs, showers, basins, or other vessels containing water.
2. WARNING: Do not use this appliance near water.
3. The airborne noise emitted by the appliance ≤ 90 dB(A).
4. When the hot air brush is used in a bathroom, unplug it after use since the proximity of water presents a hazard even when it is switched off.
5. For additional protection, the installation of a residual current

device (RCD) having a rated residual operating current not exceeding 30 mA is advisable in the electrical circuit supplying the bathroom. Ask your installer for advice.

6. This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced physical, sensory, or mental capacities, or lack of experience and knowledge unless they have been given supervision or instruction concerning the use of the appliance in a safe way and understand the hazards involved. Children shall not play with the appliance.
7. Always unplug the hot air brush

after use.

8. Do not use or store the hot air brush where it can be exposed to water.
9. If the appliance falls into water, UNPLUG IT IMMEDIATELY. Do not reach into the water until the power has been disconnected.
10. This hot air brush should never be left unattended when plugged in.
11. Do not pull or wrap the power cord around the hot air brush.
12. Close supervision is necessary when this appliance is used by, on, or near children.
13. Do not use attachments not recommended by the manufacturer.
14. Never operate the hot air brush if it has a damaged cord or a plug or if it

has been dropped into water.

Return the appliance to a service center for examination and repair.

15. Keep the cord away from heated surfaces.
16. Never block the air vents or insert any objects into the air vents.
17. Do not use outdoors, or where aerosol products are being used.
18. Do not let the hot air blow toward your eyes.
19. The brush may get hot while being used. Please handle it with care.
20. Do not put the hot air brush down while it is operating.
21. Check and make sure that the voltage rating of this appliance matches that of your supply.

Important

The mains lead of this appliance is not replaceable by the user. If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer or its service agent to avoid a hazard.

Safety considerations

Position the power supply lead so that it is not likely to be walked on or pinched by things placed on or against them.

Do not use the hot air brush in humid or damp conditions. Do not allow the appliance to get wet as this may be dangerous.

Ventilation

The slots and openings on the appliance are for ventilation. Do not cover or block them as it can lead to overheating.

NEVER let children push anything into the holes or slots on the hot air brush.

Product Overview



Operation

Warning: the appliance is only intended for drying and styling human hair.

1. Preparing the hair: Wash your hair. Rinse the hair thoroughly. Comb thoroughly. Do not use

hairspray or other flammable chemical hair care products. Air dry the hair to remove excess moisture.

2. Unwind the power cable and plug it into the mains socket and switch it on.
3. Set the On/off switch to the required settings (1,2 or 3)
 - Position 1 is for cold air
 - Position 2 is for Medium heat
 - Position 3 is for High heat
4. Divide your hair into sections. Using the hot air brush direct hot air through a section of hair at a time. Move the hot air brush steadily across each section so that hot air passes through the hair. Direct airflow at hair, not scalp.
5. Keep the hot air brush's air intake vents unobstructed and free from hair.
6. To avoid over-drying, do not concentrate heat on any one section for any length of time. Keep the hot air brush moving as you style.
7. For quick styling, dampen hair with a mist of water before styling with the Hot air brush.
8. When using the Hot air brush to create curls and waves, dry hair almost completely on the warmest

setting, then finish styling using the lower setting. This will set the style of your hair.

9. When you have finished, set the On/Off switch to the off (0) position.

Cleaning

Before you do cleaning, make sure the hot air brush is unplugged from the mains supply.

Do not use liquid or aerosol cleaners.

Clean your appliance with a soft, damp (not wet) cloth.

Specifications

Model:POHAB907

Rated voltage:AC 220~240 V, 50/60 Hz

Rated power:1200W



This symbol on the product or in the instructions means that your electrical and electronic equipment should be disposed of at the end of its life separately from your household waste. There are separate collection systems for recycling in the EU. For more information, please contact the local authority or the retailer where you purchased the product.

Power International AS,
PO Box 523, N-1471 Lørenskog, Norway

Power Norge:

<https://www.power.no/kundeservice/>

T: 21 00 40 00

Expert Danmark:

<https://www.expert.dk/kundeservice/>

T: 70 70 17 07

Power Danmark:

<https://www.power.dk/kundeservice/>

T: 70 33 80 80

Punkt 1 Danmark:

<https://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/>

T: 70 70 17 07

Power Finland:

<https://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/>

T: 0305 0305

Power Sverige:

<https://www.power.se/kundservice/>

T: 08 517 66 000

Sikkerhetsinstruksjoner

Les alle sikkerhetsinstruksjonene før du bruker varmluftbørsten for første gang.



1. Ikke bruk apparatet nær badekar, dusj, servanter, eller andre ting som inneholder vann.
2. ADVARSEL: Ikke bruk apparatet i nærheten av vann.
3. Luftbåren støy som sendes ut av apparatet er ≤ 90 dB(A).
4. Hvis varmluftsbørste brukes på et bad, må det kobles fra stikkontakten etter bruk, da vann i nærheten utgjør en fare selv når den er avslått.

5. Ved bruk i bad anbefales ytterligere beskyttelse gjennom montering av en jordfeilbryter med en reststrømklassifisering på opp til 30 mA i strøminstallasjonen på badet. Ta kontakt med elektriker for hjelp.
6. Dette apparatet skal ikke brukes av personer (inklusive barn) med reduserte fysiske evner, sanseevner eller mentale evner, eller som mangler erfaring og kunnskap, med mindre de er under oppsyn eller har fått instruksjoner som gjelder bruk av apparatet på en sikker måte og forstår faren dette innebærer. Barn må ikke leke med apparatet.
7. Trekk alltid ut støpselet til

varmluftbørsten etter bruk.

8. Ikke bruk eller oppbevar varmluftbørsten der den kan utsettes for vann.
9. Hvis apparatet faller i vann, må du KOBLE FRA STIKKONTAKT umiddelbart. Ikke legg hendene i vannet før strømmen er koblet fra.
10. Varmluftbørsten skal aldri stå uten tilsyn når den er koblet til.
11. Ikke trekk eller vikle strømledningen rundt varmluftbørsten.
12. Barn må holdes under strengt oppsyn når de bruker apparatet.
13. Ikke bruk tilbehør som ikke er anbefalt av produsenten.
14. Bruk aldri varmluftbørsten hvis den har ledning eller støpsel er skadet

eller hvis den har falt i vann. Send apparatet til et serviceverksted for undersøkelse og reparasjon.

15. Hold ledningen borte fra varme overflater.
16. Dekk aldri til lufteventiler eller sett gjenstander inn i dem.
17. Ikke bruk utendørs eller på et sted der aerosolprodukter blir brukt.
18. Ikke la den varme luften blåse mot øynene dine.
19. Børsten kan bli varm under bruk. Hånder med omhu.
20. Ikke legg ned varmluftbørsten mens den er i drift.
21. Kontroller og sørg for at spenningen til apparatet samsvarer med strømforsyningen.

Viktig

Strømledningen til dette apparatet kan ikke byttes ut av brukeren. Hvis strømledningen er skadet, må den skiftes av produsenten eller dennes servicerepresentant for å unngå fare.

Sikkerhetshensyn

Legg strømledningen slik at den ikke blir tråkket på eller klemt av ting som plasseres oppå eller mot den. Ikke bruk varmluftbørsten under våte eller fuktige forhold. Ikke la apparatet bli vått, da det kan være farlig.

Ventilasjon

Sporene og åpningene på apparatet er til ventilasjon. Ikke dekk til eller blokker dem, da det kan føre til overoppheting.

La ALDRI barn skyve noe inn i hullene eller sporene på varmluftbørsten.

Produktoversikt



1. kjølig tupp
2. bust
3. keramisk sylinder
4. Håndtak
5. Luftinntak
6. 0-I-II-III-bryter

Drift

Advarsel: Apparatet er kun beregnet for tørking og styling av menneskehår.

1. Gjøre klart håret: Vask håret. Skyll håret grundig.

Gre grundig. Ikke bruk hårspray eller andre brennbare, kjemiske hårpleieprodukter.

Lufttørke håret for å fjerne overflødig fuktighet.

2. Rull ut strømkabelen, koble den til stikkontakten, og slå på.
3. Sett bryteren til ønsket innstilling (1, 2 eller 3)
 - Posisjon 1 er for kald luft
 - Posisjon 2 er for middels varme
 - Posisjon 3 er for høy varme
4. Del håret i deler. Bruk varmluftbørsten til å lede varm luft gjennom en del av håret om gangen. Flytt varmluftbørsten jevnt over hver del slik at varm luft går gjennom håret. Før luftstrømmen mot håret, ikke hodebunnen.
5. Hold varmluftbørstens luftinntaksventiler uhindret og fri for hår.
6. For å unngå overtørking må du ikke peke varmen på ett sted over lengre tid. Hold varmluftbørsten i bevegelse mens du styler.
7. For å style raskere fukter du håret med vanntåke før du styler med varmluftbørsten.
8. Når du bruker varmluftsbørste til å lage krøller og bølger, tørker du håret nesten helt med den varmeste innstillingen og styler ferdig med

lavere innstilling. Dette vil sette fast frisyren.

9. Når du er ferdig, setter du bryteren til av (0).

Rengjøring

Før rengjøring må du sørge for at varmluftbørsten er koblet fra stikkontakt.

Ikke bruk flytende vaskemidler eller vaskemidler på sprayboks.

Rengjør apparatet med en myk, fuktig (ikke våt) klut.

Spesifikasjoner

Modell:POHAB907

Merkespenning:220–240 V vekselstrøm, 50/60 Hz

Merkeeffekt:1200W



Dette symbolet på produktet eller i anvisningene betyr at det elektriske og elektroniske utstyret må leveres atskilt fra husholdningsavfall når det ikke lenger skal brukes. Det finnes egne innsamlingssystemer for resirkulering i EU. Du får nærmere informasjon ved å kontakte lokale myndigheter eller forhandleren du kjøpte produktet hos.

Power International AS,
Postboks 523, N-1 471 Lørenskog, Norge
Power Norge:
<https://www.power.no/kundeservice/>
T: 21 00 40 00

Expert Danmark:
<https://www.expert.dk/kundeservice/>
T: 70 70 17 07

Power Danmark:
<https://www.power.dk/kundeservice/>
T: 70 33 80 80

Punkt 1 Danmark:
<https://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/>
T: 70 70 17 07

Power Finland:
<https://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/>
T: 0305 0305

Power Sverige:
<https://www.power.se/kundservice/>
T: 08 517 66 000

Turvallisuusohjeet

Lue kaikki turvallisuusohjeet ennen ilmakihartimen ensimmäistä käyttöä.

1.  Älä käytä tätä laitetta kylpyammeiden, suihkujen, altaiden tai muiden vettä sisältävien astioiden lähellä.
2. VAROITUS: Älä käytä tätä laitetta veden lähellä.
3. Laitteen aiheuttama ilmassa kantautuva melu ≤ 90 dB(A).
4. Kun ilmakiharrinta käytetään kylpyhuoneessa, irrota se käytön jälkeen pistorasiasta, koska veden läheisyys aiheuttaa vaaran, vaikka laite olisi sammutettu.

5. Lisäsuojan vuoksi kylpyhuoneen sähköpiiriin on suositeltavaa asentaa vikavirtasuojakytkin, jonka nimellinen vikavirta on enintään 30 mA. Kysy neuvoa asentajaltasi.
6. Tätä laitetta ei ole tarkoitettu sellaisten henkilöiden (mukaan lukien lapset) käyttöön, joilla on heikentyneet fyysiset, sensoriset tai henkiset kyvyt tai joilla ei ole kokemusta tai tietoa, ellei heitä ole valvottu tai opastettu laitteen turvalliseen käyttöön ja ellei heille ole annettu ohjeita laitteen turvallisesta käytöstä ja elleivät he ymmärrä siihen liittyviä vaaroja. Lapset eivät saa leikkiä laitteella.

7. Irrota ilmakiharrin aina käytön jälkeen pistorasiasta.
8. Älä käytä tai säilytä ilmakiharrinta paikassa, jossa se voi altistua vedelle.
9. Jos laite putoaa veteen, IRROITA SE VÄLITTÖMÄSTI PISTORASIASTA. Älä kurkota veteen ennen kuin virta on katkaistu.
10. Tätä ilmakiharrinta ei saa koskaan jättää ilman valvontaa, kun se on kytketty verkkovirtaan.
11. Älä vedä tai kiedo virtajohtoa ilmakihartimen ympärille.
12. Tarkka valvonta on tarpeen, kun tätä laitetta käytetään lasten toimesta, lapsiin tai lasten lähellä.

13. Älä käytä lisälaitteita, joita valmistaja ei ole suositellut.
14. Älä koskaan käytä ilmakiharrinta, jos sen johto tai pistoke on vaurioitunut tai jos se on pudonnut veteen. Palauta laite huoltokeskukseen tutkittavaksi ja korjattavaksi.
15. Pidä johto kaukana kuumennetuista pinnoista.
16. Älä koskaan tuki ilmanvaihtoaukkoja tai työnnä mitään esineitä ilmanvaihtoaukkoihin.
17. Älä käytä ulkona tai paikoissa, joissa käytetään aerosolituotteita.
18. Älä anna kuuman ilman puhalttaa

kohti silmiä.

19. Harja saattaa kuumentua käytön aikana. Käsittele sitä varoen.
20. Älä laske ilmakiharrinta alas sen käytön aikana.
21. Tarkista ja varmista, että tämän laitteen nimellisjännite vastaa virtalähteesi nimellisjännitettä.

Tärkeää

Käyttäjä ei voi vaihtaa tämän laitteen verkkojohtoa. Jos verkkojohto vaurioituu, valmistajan tai sen huoltoliikkeen on vaihdettava se vaaran välttämiseksi.

Turvallisuusnäkökohdat

Sijoita verkkojohto niin, että sen päälle ei todennäköisesti kävellä tai että sen päälle tai sitä vasten asetetut esineet eivät purista sitä.

Älä käytä ilmakiharrinta kosteissa tai märissä olosuhteissa. Älä anna laitteen kastua, sillä se voi olla vaarallista.

Ilmanvaihto

Laitteessa olevat raot ja aukot on tarkoitettu ilmanvaihtoa varten. Älä peitä tai tuki niitä, sillä se voi johtaa ylikuumenemiseen.

ÄLÄ KOSKAAN anna lasten työntää mitään ilmakihartimen reikiin tai aukkoihin.

Product Overview



Käyttö

Varoitus: Laite on tarkoitettu ainoastaan hiusten kuivaamiseen ja muotoiluun.

1. Hiusten valmistelu: Pese hiukset. Huuhtelee

hiukset huolellisesti. Kampaa hiukset huolellisesti. Älä käytä hiuslakkaa tai muita syttyviä kemiallisia hiustenhoitotuotteita. Kuivaa hiukset ilmakeivaksi ylimääräisen kosteuden poistamiseksi.

2. Kierrä virtajohto auki, kytke se pistorasiaan ja kytke virta päälle.
3. Aseta On/off-kytkin haluttuihin asetuksiin (1,2 tai 3).
 - asento 1 on kylmää ilmaa varten
 - asento 2 on keskilämpöä varten
 - asento 3 on korkeaa lämpöä varten
4. Jaa hiukset osiin. Suuntaa ilmakihartimella kuumaa ilmaa hiusosion läpi kerrallaan. Liikuta ilmakihartinta tasaisesti kunkin osan yli niin, että kuuma ilma kulkee hiusten läpi. Suuntaa ilmavirta hiuksiin, älä päähänkaan.
5. Pidä ilmakihartimen ilmanottoaukot esteettöminä ja vapaina hiuksista.
6. Välttääksesi ylikuivumisen, älä keskity lämpöä mihinkään osioon pitkäksi aikaa. Pidä kuumailmaharja liikkeessä muotoillessasi.
7. Nopeaa muotoilua varten kostuta hiukset vesisumulla ennen muotoilua ilmakihartimella.

8. Kun käytät ilmakiharrinta kiharoiden ja aaltojen luomiseen, kuivaa hiukset lähes kokonaan lämpimimmällä asetuksella ja viimeistele muotoilu sitten pienemmällä asetuksella. Tämä määrittää hiusten tyylin.
9. Kun olet valmis, aseta On/Off-kytkin off-asentoon (0).

Puhdistus

Varmista ennen puhdistusta, että kuumailmaharja on irrotettu verkkovirrasta.

Älä käytä nestemäisiä tai aerosolipuhdistusaineita. Puhdista laite pehmeällä, kostealla (ei märällä) liinalla.

Tekniset tiedot

Malli:POHAB907

Nimellisjännite: AC 220~240 V, 50/60 Hz

Nimellisteho:1200W



Tämä symboli tuotteessa tai käyttöohjeissa tarkoittaa, että sähköinen ja elektroniikkalaitteesi on hävitettävä käyttöiän päätyttyä erikseen. kotitalousjätteestä. Erillisiä keräysjärjestelmiä on olemassa seuraaville EU: ssa on erilliset kierrätysjärjestelmät. Lisätietoja saat paikallisilta viranomaisilta tai jälleenmyyjältä, jolta ostit tuotteen.

Power International AS,
PO Box 523, N-1471 Lørenskog, Norway
Power Norjassa:
<https://www.power.no/kundeservice/>
P: 21 00 40 00

Expert Tanskassa:
<https://www.expert.dk/kundeservice/>
P: 70 70 17 07

Power Tanskassa:
<https://www.power.dk/kundeservice/>
P: 70 33 80 80

Punkt 1 Tanskassa:
<https://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/>
P: 70 70 17 07

Power Suomessa:
<https://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/>
P: 0305 0305

Power Sverige:
<https://www.power.se/kundservice/>
P: 08 517 66 000

Sikkerhedsinstruktioner

Læs alle sikkerhedsinstruktionerne før du tager din varmluftsborste i brug.

-  Apparaten må ikke anvendes i nærheden af badekar, brusebade, håndvaske eller andre beholdere med vand.
- ADVARSEL: Dette apparat må ikke bruges i nærheden af vand.
- Den luftbårne støj, der udsendes af apparatet ≤ 90 dB(A).
- Hvis varmluftsborsten bruges i et badeværelse, skal dens stik trækkes ud af stikkontakten efter brug, da vandets nærhed er farlig, selv når apparatet er slukket.

5. For at opnå yderligere beskyttelse, anbefales det at bruge en fejlstrømsafbryder (RCD) med en nominel spænding på højst 30 mA i strømforsyningen på badeværelset. Bed om råd af installatøren.
6. Dette apparat er ikke beregnet til brug af personer (herunder børn) med reduceret fysiske, følelsesmæssige eller mentale evner eller med manglende erfaring eller viden, medmindre de er under opsyn eller er blevet instrueret i hvordan apparatet bruges sikkert og forstår farerne ved, at bruge apparatet. Børn må ikke lege med dette apparat.
7. Varmluftsbørsten skal altid

- afbrydes fra stikkontakten efter brug.
8. Varmluftsbørsten må ikke bruges eller opbevares på steder, hvor den kan komme i kontakt med vand.
9. Hvis apparatet falder ned i vand, SKAL STIKKET STRAKS TRÆKKES UD AF STIKKONTAKTEN. Ræk ikke hånden ned i vandet, før du har afbrudt strømmen.
10. Varmluftsbørsten må aldrig efterlades uden opsyn, når den er strømforbundet.
11. Ledningen må ikke trækkes eller vikles rundt om varmluftsbørsten.
12. Hvis dette apparat bruges af, på eller i nærheden af børn, skal du altid holde nøje øje med børnene.

13. Brug ikke tilbehør, der ikke er anbefalet af producenten.
14. Varmluftsbørsten må ikke bruges, hvis dens ledningen eller stik beskadiges, eller hvis den tabes ned i vandet. Send apparatet til et servicecenter for undersøgelse og reparation.
15. Hold ledningen væk fra opvarmede overflader.
16. Ventilationsåbningerne må aldrig blokeres, og der må aldrig stikkes genstande ind i ventilationsåbningerne.
17. Apparatet må ikke bruges udendørs på steder, hvor der bruges aerosolprodukter (spray).
18. Undgå, at blæse den varme luft

mod øjnene.

19. Børsten kan blive varm, når den bruges. Vær forsigtig, når du betjener apparatet.
20. Varmluftsbørsten må ikke lægges ned, når den kører.
21. Sørg for, at spændingen på dette apparat passer med spændingen på strømforsyningen.

Vigtigt

Ledningen på dette apparat må ikke udskiftes af brugeren. Hvis ledningen beskadiges, skal den udskiftes af producenten eller dens servicerepræsentant for at undgå farlige situationer.

Sikkerhedshensyn

Ledningen skal føres på en måde, hvor ingen træder på den eller hvor den ikke kan klemmes af genstande, der placeres på eller mod den.

Varmluftsbørsten må ikke bruges i fugtige omgivelser. Undgå, at apparatet bliver vådt, da dette kan være meget farligt.

Ventilation

Rillerne og åbningerne på apparatet er beregnet til ventilation. De må aldrig tildækkes eller blokeres, da dette kan overophede apparatet.

Lad **ALDRIG** børn stikke genstande ind i hullerne eller åbningerne på varmluftsbørsten.

Produktoversigt



1. KOLD spids
2. børstehår
3. keramisk rør
4. Håndtag
5. Luftindløb
6. 0-I-II-III tænd/sluk-knap

Brug

Advarsel: Apparatet er kun beregnet til, at tørre og style menneskehår.

1. Forberedelse af håret: Vask håret. Skulle håret grundigt. Børst håret grundigt med en børste.

- Brug ikke hårspray eller andre brandfarlige kemiske hårplejeprodukter. Lufttør håret helt, så det ikke er fugtigt overhovedet.
2. Rul ledningen ud, slut den til stikkontakten og tænd apparatet.
 3. Sæt tænd/sluk-knappen på den ønskede indstilling (1, 2 eller 3)
 - Indstilling 1 er kold luft
 - Indstilling 2 er lunken luft
 - Indstilling 3 er varm luft
 4. Del håret op i hårlokker. Før varmluftsborsten gennem én hårlok ad gangen. Før varmluftsborsten jævnt hen over hver hårlok, så den varme luft blæses gennem håret. Sørg for, at luftstrømmen rammer håret, og ikke hovedbunden.
 5. Undgå, at varmluftsbørstens luftindløb blokeres og hold det fri for hår.
 6. For ikke at tørre håret for meget, skal du undgå at holde varmen på ét sted i længere tid. Hold varmluftsborsten i bevægelse, når du styler håret.
 7. For at style håret hurtigt, skal du fugte håret med dis af vand og derefter style det med

varmluftsborsten.

8. Hvis varmluftsborsten bruges til at lave krøller og bølger, skal håret først tørres næsten helt på den varmeste indstilling, hvorefter du skal style håret færdigt på den lave indstilling. På denne måde styles håret bedst.
9. Når du er færdig, skal du slukke på tænd/sluk-knappen.

Rengøring

Før varmluftsborsten rengøres, skal du sørge for, at den afbrydes fra stikkontakten.

Brug ikke væsker eller rengøringsmidler på spraydåse. Rengør apparatet med en blød og fugtig klud (aldrig våd).

Specifikationer

Model:POHAB907

Nominel spænding: AC 220~240 V, 50/60 Hz

Nominel effekt:1200 W



Dette symbol på produktet eller i vejledningen betyder, at det udtjente elektriske eller elektroniske udstyr ikke må bortskaffes sammen med husholdningsaffald. I EU-lande findes der separate genbrugsordninger. Kontakt de lokale myndigheder eller forhandleren for yderligere oplysninger

Power International AS,
PO Box 523, N-1471 Lørenskog, Norway

Power Norge:

<https://www.power.no/kundeservice/>

T: 21 00 40 00

Expert Danmark:

<https://www.expert.dk/kundeservice/>

T: 70 70 17 07

Power Danmark:

<https://www.power.dk/kundeservice/>

T: 70 33 80 80

Punkt 1 Danmark:

<https://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/>

T: 70 70 17 07

Power Finland:

<https://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/>

T: 0305 0305

Power Sverige:

<https://www.power.se/kundservice/>

T: 08 517 66 000

Säkerhetsinstruktioner

Läs alla säkerhetsinstruktioner innan du använder din varmluftsborste första gången.

1.  Använd inte den här apparaten nära badkar, duschar, tvättställ eller andra behållare som innehåller vatten.
2. VARNING: Använd inte apparaten nära vatten.
3. Luftburet buller från apparaten ≤ 90 dB(A).
4. När varmluftsborsten används i ett badrum ska du dra ur kontakten efter användning eftersom närheten till vatten utgör en risk även när den är avstängd.

5. För ytterligare skydd rekommenderar vi att du installerar en restströmanordning (RCD) med ett överströmsskydd med en maximal märkström på 30 mA i den elektriska kretsen till badrummet. Be installatören om råd.
6. Denna apparat är inte avsedd att användas av personer (inklusive barn) med nedsatt fysisk, sensorisk eller mental förmåga, eller bristande erfarenhet och kunskap, om de inte har övervakning eller fått instruktioner om hur de ska använda apparaten på ett säkert sätt och förstår riskerna. Låt inte barn leka med apparaten.

7. Koppla alltid ur varmluftsborsten efter användning.
8. Använd eller förvara inte varmluftsborsten där den kan utsättas för vatten.
9. Om apparaten hamnar i vatten, koppla ur den omedelbara. Rör inte vattnet förrän strömmen har kopplats bort.
10. Den här varmluftsborsten får aldrig lämnas obevakad när den är inkopplad.
11. Dra inte i eller linda sladden runt varmluftsborsten.
12. Det krävs noggrann övervakning när apparaten används av, på eller i närheten av barn.

13. Använd inga tillbehör som inte rekommenderas av tillverkaren.
14. Använd aldrig varmluftsborsten om sladden eller kontakten är skadad eller om den har tappats i vatten. Returnera apparaten till ett servicecenter för undersökning och reparation.
15. Håll sladden borta från uppvärmda ytor.
16. Blockera aldrig luftventilerna och för aldrig in föremål i luftventilerna.
17. Använd inte utomhus eller där aerosolprodukter används.
18. Låt inte den varma luften blåsa mot ögonen.
19. Borsten kan bli het när den används.

Hantera den med omsorg.

20. Lägg inte ner varmluftsborsten när den är i drift.
21. Kontrollera och försäkra dig om att spänningen på den här apparaten stämmer överens med spänningen i ditt elnät.

Viktigt

Användaren kan inte byta ut nätkabeln till den här apparaten. Om sladden är skadad måste den bytas ut av tillverkaren eller dess serviceombud för att undvika fara.

Säkerhetsaspekter

Placera strömkabeln så att den inte riskerar att trampas på eller klämmas av saker som placeras på eller mot dem.

Använd inte varmluftsborsten i en fuktig eller blöt omgivning. Låt inte apparaten bli våt eftersom det kan vara farligt.

Ventilation

Slitsarna och öppningarna på apparaten är till för ventilation. Täck inte eller blockera dem, eftersom det kan leda till överhettning.

Låt ALDRIG barn trycka in något i hålen eller springorna på varmluftsborsten.

Produktöversikt



Användning

Varning: apparaten är endast avsedd för torkning och styling av mänskligt hår.

1. Förbereda håret: Tvätta håret. Skölj håret ordentligt. Kamma noggrant. Använd inte hårspray eller andra lättantändliga kemiska hårvårdsprodukter. Lufttorka håret för att avlägsna överflödigt fukt.
2. Rulla ut strömkabeln, sätt in den i eluttaget och slå på den.
3. Ställ in strömbrytaren på önskad inställning (1, 2 eller 3)
 - Läge 1 är för kall luft
 - Läge 2 är för medelhög värme
 - Läge 3 är för hög värme
4. Dela upp håret i sektioner. Använd varmluftsborsten och rikta varm luft genom en sektion hår i taget. Flytta varmluftsborsten stadigt över varje sektion så att varmluften passerar genom håret. Rikta luftflödet mot håret, inte mot hårbotten.
5. Håll varmluftsborstens luftintagsöppningar fria från hår.
6. För att undvika övertorkning får du inte koncentrera värmen på en sektion under en längre tid. Håll varmluftsborsten i rörelse när du stylar.

7. För snabb styling, fukta håret med vattenspray innan du stylar det med varmluftsborsten.
8. När du använder varmluftsborsten för att skapa lockar och vågor ska du torka håret nästan helt på den varmaste inställningen och sedan avsluta stylingen med den lägsta inställningen. Detta kommer att bestämma hur ditt hår ska se ut.
9. När du är klar ställer du strömbrytaren till läget Av (0).

Rengöring

Innan du rengör, se till att varmluftsborsten är bortkopplad från elnätet.

Använd inte vätskor eller aerosolrengöringsmedel.

Rengör apparaten med en mjuk, fuktig (ej våt) trasa.

Specifikationer

Modell:POHAB907

Märkspänning:AC 220~240 V, 50/60 Hz

Märkeffekt:1200W



Denna symbol på produkten eller i instruktionerna betyder att dina elektriska och elektroniska apparater ska källsorteras när de är förbrukade och att de inte få slängas i hushållssoporna. Det finns särskilda insamlingssystem för återvinning inom EU. För ytterligare information, kontakta din kommun eller återförsäljare där du köpte produkten..

Power International AS,
PO Box 523, N-1471 Lørenskog, Norway

Power Norge:

<https://www.power.no/kundeservice/>

T: 21 00 40 00

Expert Danmark:

<https://www.expert.dk/kundeservice/>

T: 70 70 17 07

Power Danmark:

<https://www.power.dk/kundeservice/>

T: 70 33 80 80

Punkt 1 Danmark:

<https://www.punkt1.dk/kundeservice/>

T: 70 70 17 07

Power Finland:

<https://www.power.fi/tuki/asiakaspalvelu/>

T: 0305 0305

Power Sverige:

<https://www.power.se/kundservice/>

T: 08 517 66 000